## 1700001102

| (R                      | equestor's Name)      |             |
|-------------------------|-----------------------|-------------|
| <del></del>             |                       |             |
| (A                      | ddress)               |             |
|                         |                       |             |
| (A                      | ddress)               |             |
|                         | it (Otata Pila (Dhain |             |
| (C                      | ity/State/Zip/Phone   | <i>₹ #)</i> |
| PICK-UP                 | ☐ WAIT                | MAIL        |
|                         |                       |             |
| (B                      | usiness Entity Nan    | ne)         |
|                         |                       |             |
| (D                      | ocument Number)       |             |
|                         |                       |             |
| Certified Copies        | Certificates          | of Status   |
|                         |                       |             |
| Special Instructions to | Filing Officer:       |             |
|                         |                       |             |
|                         |                       |             |
|                         |                       |             |
|                         |                       | İ           |
|                         |                       |             |
|                         |                       |             |
|                         |                       | <del></del> |

Office Use Only



300293764463

17 JAN -3 PH 4: 30

2017 JAH - 3 PH 3: 3

C. GOLDEN JAN - 4 2017 CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY 1201 Hays Street

1201 Hays Street Tallhassee, FL 32301 Phone: 850-558-1500

| ACCOUNT NO. : 12000000195   |                                 |              |
|---|---------------------------------|--------------|
| REFERENCE : 424849 8091892  |                                 |              |
| AUTHORIZATION: 424649 8091892                                     | •                               |              |
| COST LIMIT : \$ 155.00  |                                 | _            |
| ORDER DATE : December 15, 2016                                    |                                 |              |
| ORDER TIME : 3:28 PM  |                                 |              |
| ORDER NO. : 424849-015  |                                 |              |
| CUSTOMER NO: 8091892  |                                 |              |
|   |                                 | - <b>-</b> - |
| FOREIGN FILINGS   |                                 |              |
| NAME: FOX RUN COMPANY, LLC  | 2017 JAH<br>SECKLOS<br>TALLAHAS |              |
| CORPORATE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP XX LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY        | 1 - 3 - PK                      | 4            |
| XXXX AMENDMENT  | 3: 38<br>3: 38                  | £            |
| PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:                   | \$ m <b>&amp;</b>               |              |
| CERTIFIED COPY PLAIN STAMPED COPY XX CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING |                                 |              |
| CONTACT PERSON: Melissa Zender EXT# 62956                         |                                 |              |

EXAMINER:

## **COVER LETTER**

| TO: Registration Division of C   |  |   |  |                  |
|--|--|---|--|------------------|
| SUBJECT: Fox Run   | Capital Partners, LLC                                |   |  |                  |
| 3010ECT  | (Name  | of Resulting Florida Lim                    | ited Company)  | -                |
|  |  |   | and fees are submitted to accordance with s. 605.1                     |                  |
| Please return all corr   | respondence concerning                               | g this matter to:                           |  |                  |
| Rani Newman Mathura,   | Esq.   |   |  |                  |
|  | (Contact Person)                                     |   |  |                  |
| Cummings & Lockwood  | LLC  |   |  |                  |
|  | (Firm/Company)                                       |   |  |                  |
| 11760 US Highway 1, S  | uite 502W  |   |  |                  |
|  | (Address)  |   |  |                  |
| Palm Beach Gardens, FI   | 33408  |   |  |                  |
| (  | City, State and Zip Code)                            |   |  |                  |
| bfitzgerald@capitalparti   | ners.com   |   |  |                  |
| E-mail Address: (to b  | e used for future annual re                          | port notifications)                         |  |                  |
| For further informati  | on concerning this ma                                | tter nlesse call:                           |  |                  |
| Rani Newman Mathura  | on concerning time that                              | •   | -8500  |                  |
| (Name of Conta   | act Person)  | _at () (Area Code) (D.                      | aytime Telephone Number)   | •                |
|  | for the following amou                               |   | ayılını relephene (vallicel)   |                  |
| Eliciosed is a clicck i  | of the following amou                                | IIIL.                                       |  |                  |
| \$150.00 Filing Fees<br>(\$25 for Conversion<br>& \$125 for Articles<br>of Organization) | \$155.00 Filing Fees<br>and Certificate of<br>Status | ☐\$180.00 Filing Fees<br>and Certified Copy | ☐\$185.00 Filing Fees,<br>Certified Copy, and<br>Certificate of Status |                  |
| STREET ADDRES  | S:   | MAILING                                     | ADDRESS:   |                  |
| Registration Section   |  | Registration                                |  | 70<br>121<br>121 |
| Division of Corporat   | ions   |   | Corporations   |                  |
| Clifton Building   |  | P. O. Box 6                                 |  | ALL/ES           |
| 2661 Executive Cent  |  | Tallahassee.                                | , FL 32314   | 6. 6             |
| Tallahassee, FL 323  | VI   |   |  | 1                |
|  |  |   |  |                  |
|  |  |   |  |                  |
| INH\$11 (06/15)  |  |   |  | 西温 😀             |

FILED

## Articles of Conversion For "Other Business Entity" Into Florida Limited Liability Company

2017 JAH - 3 PH 3: 38

The Articles of Conversion <u>and attached Articles of Organization</u> are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.605.1045, Florida Statutes.

| 1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior Fox Run Company, LLC  | r to the filing of the Articles of Conversion is:   |
|--|---|
| (Enter Name of Other Business Entit  | (y)   |
| 2. The "Other Business Entity" is a limited liability company  |   |
| (Enter entity type. Example: co  | orporation, limited partnership,<br>n law or business trust, etc.)  |
| First organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of Con-   | necticut  |
| February 9, 2004 (Enter s  | tate, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)   |
| (date of organization, formation or incorporation)   |   |
| 3. The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company as set  | forth in the attached Articles of Organization:   |
| Fox Run Capital Partners, LLC  |   |
| (Enter Name of Florida Limited Liability Con   | npany)  |
| 4. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date  | <u>:</u> ,  |
| (The effective date: 1) cannot be prior to date of receipt or date this document is filed by the Florida Department of St date listed in the attached Articles of Organization, if an ef Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statuto document's effective date on the Department of State's records. | filed date nor more than 90 days after the tate; <u>AND</u> 2) must be the same as the effective fective date is listed therein.) |
| 5. The plan of conversion has been approved in accordance wit  | th all applicable statutes.   |

Page 1 of 2

| Signed this   | _ 20_ <u>_ l</u>   |
|---|--|
| Signature of Authorized Representative of Limi  | ted Liability Company:   |
| Signature of Authorized Representative:  Printed Name: Brian D. Fitzgerald  | The: Authorized Member   |
| Signature(s) on behalf of Other Business Entity:  | See below for required signature(s)]                           |
| Signature: Printed Name: Brian D. Fitzgerald  | Title: Managing Member   |
| Signature: Printed Name:  |  |
| Signature:Printed Name:   | Title:   |
| Signature:Printed Name:   | Title:   |
| Signature:Printed Name:   |  |
| Signature:Printed Name:   | Title:   |
| If Florida Corporation: Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, Director, or If Directors or Officers have not been selected, an Inc. | Officer.   |
| If Florida General Partnership or Limited Liability<br>Signature of one General Partner.  | ty Partnership:  |
| If Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Liabilit<br>Signatures of <u>ALL</u> General Partners.                                    | ty Limited Partnership:  |
| All others: Signature of an authorized person.  |  |
| Fees:   |  |
| Articles of Conversion: Fees for Florida Articles of Organization: Certified Copy: Certificate of Status:                           | \$25.00<br>\$125.00<br>\$30.00 (Optional)<br>\$5.00 (Optional) |

Page 2 of 2

2011 JAN -3 PM 3: 38

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

| ARTICLE I - Name:   | 2017 JAN -3 PH 3: 38   |
|---|--|
| The name of the Limited Liability Company is  | SECRENDAY LO ELATO<br>TALEAMASSON I CAMBA  |
|   | TALLAHASETTATIONIDA  |
| Fox Run Capital Partners, LLC   |  |
| (Must end with the words "Limited Liab  | ility Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")  |
| ARTICLE II - Address:   |  |
| The mailing address and street address of the p   | principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:  |
| Principal Office Address:   | Mailing Address:   |
| 777 South Flagler Drive   | c/o Brian D. Fitzgerald, 777 S Flagler Dr.   |
| West Tower - Suite 800  | West Tower - Suite 800   |
| West Palm Beach, FL 33401   | West Palm Beach, FL 33401  |
| Corporation Service Company   |  |
| Nam   | ne   |
| 1201 Hays Street  |  |
| . Florida street address (P.C   | D. Box NOT acceptable)   |
| Tallahassee   | FL 32301   |
| City  | Zip  |
| liability company at the place designated in<br>registered agent and agree to act in this capac<br>statutes relating to the proper and complete | to accept service of process for the above stated limited in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as city. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and egistered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S. |
| 1/1 🗲   | Melissa Zender   |

(CONTINUED)

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

Asst. Vice President

Page 1 of 2

| ARTICLE IV-  |  | 1 m  |
|--|--|--|
| The name and address of each person                        | authorized to manage and control the   | Limited Liability  |
| Company:   | C  | •  |
| , ,  |  | 2017 JAN -3 PM 3: 38   |
| <u>Title:</u>  | Name and Address:  |  |
| "AMBR" = Authorized Member                                 |  | SECURITY OF SECURE   |
| "MGR" = Manager  |  | SECTABLE OF SECTION OF |
| AMBR   | Brian D. Fitzgerald  |  |
|  | 777 South Flagler Drive, West Tower #800   |  |
|  | West Palm Beach, FL 33401  |  |
|  | West Family Dealer, F.D. 33-401  | <del></del>  |
|  |  |  |
|  |  | <del></del>  |
|  |  |  |
|  |  | **   |
|  |  |  |
|  |  |  |
|  |  |  |
|  |  |  |
|  |  |  |
|  |  |  |
|  |  |  |
|  |  |  |
|  | ***************************************  |  |
| (Use attachment if necessary)                              |  |  |
| (Sou detachment it necessary)                              |  |  |
| ARTICLE V: Effective date, if other than the               | data of filing:  | (OPTIONIAL)  |
| (If an effective date is listed, the date must             | he specific and sound he mans the  | (OFTIONAL)   |
| to or 90 days after the date of filing.)                   | be specific and cannot be more than  | live dusiness days prior   |
| Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the | ha analisahia wakana 615   |  |
| document's effective date on the Department of State's     | ne applicable statutory linng requirements, this                                   | s date will not be listed as the   |
| accument 5 circuite date on the Department of State 5      | records.   |  |
| ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any.                      |  |  |
| THE TELL VII, Other provisions, it any.                    |  |  |
|  |  | <del></del>  |
|  |  | <del></del>  |
|  |  |  |
| DECLIDED CICNATURE.  |  |  |
| REQUIRED SIGNATURE:  |  |  |
| ~\\\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \                     | \11\   |  |
| <del></del>  | Many 1   |  |
| Signature of a member                                      |  | member.  |
| This document is executed in ac                            | coldance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida                                    | a Statutes.  |
|  | ation submitted in a document to the Department as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. | nt of State  |
| sometimes a differ degree felony                           | as provided for in societable i.s.   |  |
| Brian D. Fitzgerald  |  |  |
| Tvr  | ed or printed name of signee   |  |

Filing Fees
\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

Page 2 of 2